Cli

ITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

BidName:  PAVING AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR SIERRA,WILKINSON, & PAZA
Bid Number: 2025-068
Date: April 23,2025
Jim Bowman Construction
ANA Site Construction LLC _|Estrada Concrete Company, LLC Reliable Paving, Inc. Axis Contracting, Inc. Company, LP SYB Construction CO., Inc. BlackRock Construction
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED
1 (Max 5% of Total Bid) 1 Ls $107,965.00 |$107,965.00 $135,000.00 |$135,000.00 $160,000.00 |$160,000.00 $170,000.00__|$170,000.00 $102,750.00 |$102,750.00 $194,000.00 |$194,000.00 $340,000.00_|$340,000.00
2 Traffic Control and 1 Ls $43,500.00 _|$43.500.00 $20,000.00 _|$20,000.00 $60,000.00 _|$60,000.00 $28,600.00 __|$28,600.00 $167,700.00 |$167.700.00 $28,463.37_|$28,463.37 $70,000.00 _|$70,000.00
Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Pay Item as Shown on Details and Including o A
3 Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement (All Types) $2.400.00 _|$14.400.00 $2.600.00 _|$15,600.00 $3.700.00 _|$22.200.00 $3.250.00 $19,500.00 $3.850.00 _|$23.100.00 $3.785.51  |$22.713.06 $5.500.00 _[$33,000.00
4 Reinforced Concrete Flume, Complete in Place 600 LF $40.00 $24,000.00 $72.00 $43,200.00 $22.800.00 $16,200.00 $37.50 $22.500.00 $36.00 $21,600.00
Remove and Replace 4” Thick, 4,000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Completein | . sy
5 Place $73.00 $54,750.00 $81.00 $60,750.00 $97.500.00 $96.00 $72,000.00 $86.25 $64,687.50 $83.51 $62,632.50 $180.00 $135,000.00
Remove and Replace 6" Thick, 4,000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement, 960 sy
6 Complete in Place $85.440.00 $86.400.00 $225.600.00 $130.00 $124,800.00 $136.75 $131,280.00 $146.94 $141,062.40 $190.00 $182.400.00
Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4,000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, 4400 v
7 Complete in Place i $466,400.00 $96.00 $422,400.00 $96.00 $422,400.00 $122.05 $537,020.00 $122.15 $537,460.00 $110.89 $487.916.00 $210.00 $924,000.00
8 Subgrade Preparation and Compaction 4,400 sy $44,000.00 $13.00 $57.200.00 $79.200.00 $5.05 $22,220.00 $2.00 $8.800.00 $7.73 $34.012.00 $40.00 $176.000.00
9 ion of 6" Thick, Concrete Monolithic Curb, Complete in Place 2.300 LF $46.000.00 $6.00 $13,800.00 $18.400.00 $6.00 $13,800.00 $8.50 $19,550.00 $20.815.00 $149.500.00
Furnish and Install Flexible Base, TXDOT Item 247, Grade 1, Type D Crushed Recycled | - Ton
10 |Concrete $17.710.00 $70.00 $16,100.00 $19,320.00 $60.00 $13,800.00 $75.00 $17.250.00 $23,193.20 $24,150.00
11 L Excavation 200 cY $4.000.00 $30.00 $6.000.00 $87.00 $17.400.00 . $47.75 $9.550.00 $76.04 $15.208.00
12 Prime Coat, TXDOT Item 300 3,295 GAL $26,360.00 $14.00 $46,130.00 $5.20 $17,134.00 $23,888.75 $5.25 $17,298.75 $23,032.05
FiexBase (Complete in Place) (Ty D) (Grade 1-2) 8" Thick W/Geogrid (Tensar BX1100 | -~ sy
13 |or Equivalent) i $355.590.00 $27.00 $355.500.00 $27.50 $362.175.00 . $342.420.00 $25.25 $332.542.50 $391.939.20 $658.500.00
14 |Asphalt Pavement, 3" Type D HMAC Surface Course 13,170 sy $355,590.00 $42.00 $553,140.00 $23.65 $311,470.50 $29.00 $381,930.00 $27.25 $358,882.50 $37.86 $498,616.20 $50.00 $658,500.00
15 |Removing Treated and Untreated Base and Asphalt Pavement (11°) 13,650 sy $122,850.00 $18.00 $245,700.00 $16.70 $227,955.00 18.06 $246,519.00 $15.90 $217,035.00 $16.64 $227,136.00 $22.00 $300,300.00
16 of Block Sod to Match Existing Turf 2160 sy $9.00 $19,440.00 $14.00 $30,240.00 $12.00 $25,920.00 12.10 $26,136.00 $12.50 $27,000.00 $12.87 $27.799.20 $15.00 $32,400.00
17___|Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade 150 TON $40.00 $6.000.00 $40.00 $6.000.00 $125.00 $18.750.00 99.00 $14,850.00 $49.00 $7.350.00 $109.27 $16.390.50 $120.00 $18.000.00
18 |iigation and Water Service Repair Allowance 1 ALW $10,000.00 _|$10,000.00 $10,000.00 _|$10,000.00 $10,000.00 _|$10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 _|$10,000.00 $10,000.00 _|$10,000.00 $10,000.00 _|$10,000.00
19 |Reflectorized Pavement Markings (TY 1) (4" Wide) (Yellow) (Double) (Solid) (100 Mil) | 4,630 L $13.890.00 $8.00 $37.040.00 $1.35 $6.250.50 3.38 $15.649.40 $3.30 $15.279.00 $25.603.90 $67.135.00
20 Pavement Markings (TY 1) (4" Wide) (White) (Solid) (100 Mil) 9,260 LF $18,520.00 $6.00 $55,560.00 $0.65 $6.019.00 173 $16,019.80 '?1 65 $15.279.00 $134,270.00
21 |Reflectorized Pavement Markings (TY I) (8" Wide) (White) (Solid) (100 Mil) 50 LF $150.00 $10.00 $550.00 20.43 $3.30 $165.00 [$1.144.00 $1.500.00
22 Pavement Markinas (TY 1) (24" Wide) (White) (Solid) (100 Mil) 50 LF $500.00 $25.00 $1.100.00 63.88 $550.00 $3.587.50
23 D and of Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan 1 Ls $24,000.00 $15,000.00 $49,000.00 4,400.00 $7.800.00 $42,085.40 _|$42,085.40
24 |Adjust Water Valve Stack Top, Complete in Place 4 EA $2,000.00 $500.00 $8,400.00 440.00 $2,343.08
25 | Adiust Water Meter Box. Complete in Place 30 EA $15,000.00 $16,500.00 X $14,670.00 $1,465.76
26| Replace Existing Waterline with 8” Waterline by Open Cut 4,200 LF $315,000.00 $383.460.00 $131.90 $119.74 $502,908.00
27___|Furnish and Install 8" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve 18 EA $93,600.00 $61,200.00 $3621.50 _|$65.187.00 $4,949.96__|$89.099.28 $3.425.00
28 |Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly (including 6" Valve, Tee & Lead) 5 EA $57,500.00 $56,500.00 $8,004.00 _[$40,020.00 $10,948.53 |$54,742.65 $11,650.00
29 |Connect to Waterline, Tee, Valve or Cross 18 EA $34,200.00 $167,400.00 $3044.65 _|$54,803.70 $3339.90 _|[$60,118.20 $7.570.00
30 | Waterline Service by Bore Incl New Meter Can and Adjustment (Long Side) 19 EA $43,700.00 $2,400.00 _|$45,600.00 $52,250.00 $2,640.00
31 |%" Waterline Service Incl New Meter Can and Adjustment (Short Side) 7 EA $13,300.00 $2,000.00 _|$14,000.00 $14,700.00 $1,760.00 $11,308.15 $20,510.00
32 |Remove Existing Waterline. 140 LF $4,060.00 $8,260.00 X $49.75 $6,965.00 $100.73 $10,500.00
33| Grout Water Main to Be Abandoned 4,200 LF $29,400.00 $36.960.00 $29.70 $124,740.00 $9.35 $39,270.00 $6.72 $28,224.00 $20.00 $84,000.00
Cut and Plug Existing Waterline, Including Remove and Dispose of Approx. 5 LF of A A
34 |Existing Waterline $3,000.00 _|$18,000.00 $1,500.00 _|$9,000.00 $18,000.00 $3,850.00 $1,134.45 _|$6,806.70 $3.235.06 _[$19,410.36 $3,265.00 _|$19,590.00
35 |Remove Existing Valves 5 EA $1,600.00 _|$8,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $1,700.00 _[$8,500.00 $550.00 $1.088.95 |$5.444.75 $3488.34  |$17.441.70 $650.00 $3,250.00
36 |Abandon Existing Valves 10 EA $800.00 $8,000.00 $750.00 $7.500.00 $850.00 $8.500.00 $770.00 : $1,202.35 _|$12,023.50 $2.906.95 _[$29,069.50 $500.00 $5,000.00
37 |Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer with 15° Sanitary Sewer by Open Cut 620 LF $102.00 $63,240.00 $170.00 $105,400.00 $154.00 $95,480.00 $159.50 $98,890.00 $209.90 $130,138.00 $207.89 $184,691.80 $400.00 $248,000.00
38 Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer with 12" Sanitary Sewer by Pipe Bursting 800 LF $185.00 $148,000.00 $265.00 $212,000.00 $157.00 $125,600.00 $137.50 $110,000.00 $255.25 $204,200.00 $159.08 $127,264.00 $610.00 $488,000.00
39 |Furnish and Install 4' Diameter Manhole 1 EA $9.600.00 _|$9,600.00 $9,000.00 _|$9,000.00 11,000.00 |$11,000.00 $10,230.00 __|$10,230.00 $6,884.95 |$6,884.95 $14,274.98 |$14,274.98 $15.760.00 _|$15,760.00
40 |Furnish and Install 5’ Diameter Drop Manhole 2 EA $18,000.00 |$36,000.00 $11,500.00 _|$23,000.00 $20,700.00 _|$41,400.00 $16,610.00 __[$33,220.00 $16,541.90 _|$33,083.80 $27,202.36 _[$54.404.72 $24,555.00 _|$49,110.00
41 |Fumnish and Install 5' Diameter Drop Manhole (Coated) 1 EA $31,000.00 |$31,000.00 $12,500.00 _|$12,500.00 $21,500.00 _|$21,500.00 $23,100.00 __|$23,100.00 $23,405.00 _|$23,405.00 $38,007.33 |$38,007.33 $31,140.00 _[$31,140.00
42 |Remove and Dispose of Existing Manhole 4 EA $2,200.00 _|$8.800.00 $1,000.00 _|$4,000.00 $850.00 $3,400.00 $880.00 $3,520.00 $2,28595 |$9,143.80 $5.937.50 _|$23,750.00 $4,660.00 _[$18,640.00
43| Connect New Sanitary Sewer Pipe to Manhole 12 EA [$3.200.00 |$38.400.00 $1,500.00 _|$18,000.00 [$1500.00 [$18.000.00 $2,530.00 $30,360.00 $993.70 $11,924.40 $2,84510 _$34,141.20 $4,670.00 _[$56,040.00
44 |4" Sewer Service Connection (Short Side) 7 EA $2,000.00 _[$14,000.00 $1,900.00 _|$13,300.00 $17,500.00 $1,650.00 $11,550.00 $1,693.25  |$11,852.75 $2,338.55 |$16,369.85 $3,700.00 _|$25,900.00
45 |4" Sewer Service Connection (Long Side) 1 EA $2,950.00 _|$2.950.00 $2.100.00 $2,600.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,257.15  |$2,257.15 $18,333.99 |$18,333.99 $5.500.00 _|$5500.00
46 | Trench Safety for Trenches Greater Than or Equal 5' in Depth 4,820 LF $4.00 $19,280.00 $8.00 $10,604.00 $4.40 $21,208.00 $6.30 $30,366.00 [s11.20 $54,417.80 $3.00 $14,460.00
47___|site for Utilities 1 ALW $10,000.00 |$10,000.00 $10,000.00 |$10,000.00 $10,000.00 |$10,000.00 $10,000.00 __|$10,000.00 $10,000.00 |$10,000.00 $10,000.00 |$10,000.00 $10,000.00 _[$10,000.00
48 |8’ Thick Concrete Pavement Repair Over Utility Trench 50 sy $154.00 $7,700.00 $110.00 $5,500.00 $410.00 $20,500.00 $162.80 $8,140.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $482.71 $24,135.50 $400.00 $20,000.00
TOTAL BASE: Ttems (1-
48) $2,891,785.00 $3,526,660.00 $3,399,358.00 $3,500,526.45 $3,539,927.95 $3,907,758.73 $6,918,150.00
TERMS: Net 30
DELIVERY: As Stated

Page 10f 1



